

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 540 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 965 OF 2021***

Dr. Arvind Pandalai ...Applicant
Versus
The Central Bureau of Investigation & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Gautam Tiwari a/w Ms. Tasneem Khatau i/b Probus Legal for the Applicant

Mr. Ninad More h/f Mr. H. S. Venegavkar for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2-CBI

Mr. A. R. Patil, A.P.P for the Respondent No.3–State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.
MONDAY, 21st MARCH 2022

P.C. :

1 Learned counsel Mr. More states that Mr. Venegavkar is in some personal difficulty today. He requests for time. On his request, stand over to 11th April 2022.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.