

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 540 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 965 OF 2021

Dr. Arvind Pandalai ... Applicant
Versus
The Central Bureau of Investigation and Ors. ...Respondents

....

Ms.Tasneem Khatau i/by Probus Legal Advocate for Applicant.

Mrs. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the Respondent – State.

....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 24th JULY, 2023.

P.C.:-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The applications are due for hearing today but not listed on board.
3. Papers are produced for interim relief granted earlier.
4. Stand over to 10th August 2023.
5. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)