

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 540 OF 2021

Dr Arvind PandalaiAPPLICANT

V/S

The Central Bureau Of Investigation And Ors....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 231 OF 2021

Arun KajlaAPPLICANT

V/S

The Central Bureau Of Investigations BankRESPONDENT

Securities And Fraud Cell And Anr

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 965 OF 2021

Dr. Arvind PandalaiAPPLICANT

V/S

The Central Bureau Of Investigation And Ors....RESPONDENT

Mr. Gautam Tiwari a/w Tasneem Khatau i/b Probus Legal for
Applicants.

Mr. Y. M. Nakhwa APP for the State.

Mr. Hiten Venegavkar for CBI/ Res.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
J**

DATE : 25th October, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/ Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. 1 stand over to 29/11/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)