

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.540 OF 2021

Dr. Arvind Pandalai ...Applicant
vs.
The Central Bureau of Investigation and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.965 OF 2021**

Dr. Arvind Pandalai ...Applicant
vs.
The Central Bureau of Investigation and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.231 OF 2021**

Arun Kajla ...Applicant
vs.
The Central Bureau of Investigation
Bank Securities and Fraud Cell and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Gautam Tiwari i/b. Prabhu Legal Advocate for the Applicant in APL/
540/2021.
Ms. Smruti Jadhav i/b. Bhave & Co. for Applicant in REVN/231/2021.
Ms. Yagni Sarvankar h/f Mr. Hiten Venegavkar, Advocate for the
Respondent – CBI.

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.
DATE : 29th NOVEMBER 2023**

P. C. :-

1. As learned Advocate Shri Venegavkar appearing for CBI is busy before other Court, stand over to 13th December 2023.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]