

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 540 OF 2021  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 965 OF 2021**

Dr.Arvind Pandalai ...Applicant

vs.

The Central Bureau of Investigation  
and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 231 OF 2021**

Arun Kajla ...Applicant

vs.

The Central Bureau of Investigations  
Bank Securities and Fraud Cell ...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms.Tasneem Khatau i/b. Probus Legal - Advocate for Applicant.  
Mr.S.R.Agarkar - APP for Respondent - State.  
Ms.Shruti Jadhav i/b. Bhave and Company - Advocate for  
Applicant in Revision Application No. 231 of 2021.  
Ms.Kamar Ali Shaikh h/f Mr.H.Venegavkar - Advocate for CBI.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2023**

**P. C. :-**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 231 OF 2021**

1. It is submitted by learned Advocate for the Revision Applicant that they have moved a praecipe with Registrar (Judicial-I) for tagging of their Revision with bunch of Writ Petitions pending before the Division Bench. The order is awaited.

2. Stand over to **6<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 540 OF 2021  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 965 OF 2021

3. Already there is an interim relief. The arguing Counsel for the Applicant today is not available.

4. Stand over to **6<sup>th</sup> February, 2024..**

5. Interim relief, to continue, till then.

**[S. M. MODAK, J.]**