



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 540 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 965 OF 2021**

DR.ARVIN D PANDALAI ...APPLICANT
VS.
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

**WITH
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 231 OF 2021**

ARUN KAJLA .. APPLICANT
VS.
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ANR ..RESPONDENTS

Ms. Tasneem Khatau i/b Prabhu & Legal, for Applicant in APL/540/21 & APL/965/21.
Mr. B.B. Kulkarni, APP for the State.
Ms.Smriti Jadhav i/b Bhave & Co., for Applicant in REVN/231/21.
Mr.Kamar Ali Shaikh a/w Ms.Diksha Ramnani h/f Mr.Hiten Venegavkar, for CBI.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 26, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant who states that arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty, stand over to 08/03/2024. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)