



PMB

501.apl.540-21.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.540 OF 2021  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.965 OF 2021**

DR. ARVIND PANDALAI ..APPLICANT  
VS.  
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
AND ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

-----  
Adv. Tasneem Khatau i/b. Probus Legal for the applicant.  
Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for the State.  
-----

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 18, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

- 1.** Not on board; taken on board.
- 2.** The matter was to be listed today. The office to ensure that the matter is listed on the next date.
- 3.** Stand over to **30.04.2024.**
- 4.** The interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**