

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 540 OF 2021

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 965 OF 2021

Dr. Arvind Pandalai

....Applicant

V/s.

The Central Bureau of Investigations
& Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Tasneem Khatan *i/b* **PROBUS LEGAL**, for the
Applicant .

Mr. Rahul Soman, for the *Respondents*.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Date : 14 OCTOBER 2024.

P.C. :

1) Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board. It is submitted that the Applications were to be listed today, but have not been listed. List the Criminal Applications on **21 October 2024**.

2) Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]