

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 540 OF 2021

Dr Arvind Pandalai ...APPLICANT

V/S

The Central Bureau Of Investigation And Ors....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 965 OF 2021

Dr. Arvind Pandalai ...APPLICANT

V/S

The Central Bureau Of Investigation And Ors....RESPONDENT

Mr. Gautam Tiwari i/by PROBUS LEGAL for Applicant

Mr. Jai Vohra i/by Mr. Amit Munde SPP for No. 1- CBI

Ms. Rashmi S. Tendulkar, APP for State-Respondent No. 3

Mentioned out of turn

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 19th November, 2024

P.C. :

Stand over to 10/12/2024 Interim relief, if any, to continue till
the next date

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)