

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 540 OF 2021

Dr Arvind Pandalai ...APPLICANT

V/S

The Central Bureau Of Investigation And Ors....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 965 OF 2021

Dr. Arvind Pandalai ...APPLICANT

V/S

The Central Bureau Of Investigation And Ors....RESPONDENT

Ms. Shraddha Kadam i/b Probus Legal for Applicant

SPP Amit Munde a/w Mr. Jai Vohra for CBI (Respondent)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J**

DATE : 9th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 09/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)