

N.S.Kamble

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 540 OF 2021

Dr Arvind Pandalai ...Applicant
VERSUS
The Central Bureau Of Investigation And Ors ...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 965 OF 2021

Dr. Arvind Pandalai ...Applicant
VERSUS
The Central Bureau Of Investigation And Ors ...Respondents

Mr.Gautam Tiwari a/w Ms.Tasneem Khatau, Ms.Vaishnavi Dubey and
Mr.Suraj Jagtap i/b Probus Legal, for the Applicant.
Mr.S.R. Agarkar, APP for Respondent-State.
Mr.Amit Munde, SPP a/w Mr.Jai Vohra, for the Respondent-CBI.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 7th MAY 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the
Respondent-State and learned SPP for the Respondent-CBI.

2. The learned SPP for Respondent-CBI seeks time to file citation
in support of their case, stand over to 12th June 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)